COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
1983

BILL NUMBER

HB 2059 -~ Concerning driver improvement clinics
for persons subject to drivers license
suspension.

HB 2069 -~ Providing for Vehicle license plates for
former POW's.

HB 2110 - Concerning license plates for antique
vehicles.

HB 2122 - designating certain highways in Wyandotte
County as Martin Luther King Jr. Mem. Highway

HB 2125 - tax levies for county roads and bridges

HB 2164 - concerning use of right of way on controlled
access. (See HB 2194)

HB 2193 - concerning use of handicapped persons

HB 2194 - concerning "u" turns on divided or restricted
access highways

HB 2225 - concerning transportation by cyndrically
shaped bales of hay.

HB 2254 -~ concerning driving under influence of
alcohol or drugs

HB 2274 — All terrain three wheeler vehicles to be
licensed

HB 2283 - concerning limitations on temporary
vehicle registration.

HB 2284 - adding criminal penalty to dealer licensing
law.

HB 2285 - concerning suspensions, restriction and
revocation of driver's licenses and
inclusion of local ordinance violations

HB 2286 - concerning late renewals of drivers license

HB 2287 - concerning posting appearance bonds for
failure to maintain insurance.

HB 2288 - concerning publication of notices of
hearings by state corporation commission.

HB 2291 - concerning establishing point system.

HB 2297 - concerning minimum age to be eligible for a
driver's license.

HB 2309 - concerning private motor carrier permits

HB 2312 - concerning minimum age to be eligible
for drivers license.

HB 2320 - concerning maximum speed limits.

HB 2346 - concerning discretionary additional

drivers license examinations

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING & ACTION
passed as
amended. (PA) .
01/31/83 03/02/83
(PAa)
2/2/83
(PA)
2/3/83
(PA)
2/7/83
2/8/83 passed
not passed
2/10/83
2/21/83
passed as
2/9/83 amended
passed
2/15/83
2/16/83

no hearing scheduled

2/14/83

2/14/83

2/22/83

passed

passed as
amended.

passed.

no hearing scheduled.

2/16/83

2/25/83
2/22/83

2/23/83

2/21/83

2/23/83

3/2/83

2/23/83

passed

passed

not passed.

not passed.

passed as
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Bill Number

HB 2350

HB 2355

HB 2358

HB 2383

HB 2395

HB 2399

HB 2403

HB 2463

HB 2468

HB 2525

HB 2538

HB 2546

HB 2554

HB 2560

HB 2566

HCR
5013

5017

5020

5021

5036

5038

concerning license or bond for purchasing
special fuels by school districts

concerning rates charged by railroad
companies.

test period for discontinuance of agency
services (railroads)

concerning written portion of drivers
license examination.

concerning suspension of registration
Wyandotte county to split 50-50 the city
~county highway fund.

requiring all railroad crossings to be
rubberized.

"Quota" systems by the Highway Patrol
prohibiting use of.

concerning liquified petroleum motor
fuel tax

concerning operation of bicycles

requiring vehicle registration receipt to
be in wvehicle.

concerning the KTA; traffic control
penalties for violation of rules and
regulations.

concerning intrastate rate authority for
KCC.

concerning motor vehicles; license plates;

alteration of renewal cycle.

Motor fuels tax - highway funding; 10%
indexing.

revoking KAR 36-12-1 to 36-12-3 of DOT;
use of controlled access highways.

concerning child passenger restraints.

relating to qualifications for Class "D"
driver's license.

concerning movement of mobile homes

modifying KAR 82-448 relating to bills

of lading, way and freight.

concerning Amtrak service in the state

DATE OF DISCUSSION

HEARING & ACTION
not passed

2/15/83

2/17/83

2/28/83 passed as
amended.

2/23/83 passed as
amended.

2/22/83 passed as

amended.

no hearing scheduled.

no hearing scheduled.

3/01/83

2/24/83 passed as
amended.

3/2/83

no hearing scheduled.

3/14/83 passed

3/24/83 passed as

amended 3/28

no hearing held
(was scheduled)

4/8/83 passed as

amended.

no hearing scheduled.

3/28/83 passed 3/28
3/28

3/23 passed.
3/28/83 passed 3/28
3/23/83 passed 3/24
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BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

*SB

130

169

176

288

308

309

359

417

420

307

SCR

1608

1616

SENATE BILLS - TRANSPORTATION

DATE OF
HEARING

DISCUSSION
& ACTION

removing mileage restriction for transportation 3/22/83

of large round bales of hay and restricting

movement of combine headers to daylight hours.

exempting certain drivers licenses from photo

requirements

concerning farm registration fee schedule.

abolishing the state's motor vehicle
inspection stations

concerning elimination of option for
vehicle and mobile home dealers to post
indemnifying bonds in lieu of obtaining
insurance coverage.

amends dealer licensing act concerning
relationship between.

deleting KSA 8-1201 to 8-1211; repealing
the mandatory requirement to belong to the
vehicle equipment safety compact

concerning size,
of motor vehicles

concerning highways,

Ogden.

concerning alteration of license plates

renewal

concerning motor carriers;

82-4-7b

concerning movement of 16

and weight limitations

flood waters dike in

modifying KAR

wide mobile homes

3/14/83
3/15/83

3/28

3/15/83
3/24/83

3/17/83

3/16
3/24

3/23

4/5

4/4/83

4/20/83

3/28/83

3/23/83
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passed as
amended 3/23

passed as
amended 3/24

passed
3/24

passed
3/24

passed

passed as
amended.

passed

passed as
amended.

passed 3/28

passed 3/23.



