COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 1983

BILL NUMBER		DISCUSSION & ACTION
HB 2059 - Concerning driver improvement clinics for persons subject to drivers license suspension.	01/31/83	passed as amended.(PA).03/02/83
HB 2069 - Providing for Vehicle license plates for former POW's.	2/2/83	(PA)
HB 2110 - Concerning license plates for antique vehicles.	2/3/83	(PA)
HB 2122 - designating certain highways in Wyandotte County as Martin Luther King Jr. Mem. Highway	2/7/83	(PA)
HB 2125 - tax levies for county roads and bridges	2/8/83	passed
HB 2164 - concerning use of right of way on controlled access. (See HB 2194)	2/10/83	not passed
HB 2193 - concerning use of handicapped persons	2/21/83	
HB 2194 - concerning "u" turns on divided or restricted access highways	2/9/83	passed as amended
HB 2225 - concerning transportation by cyndrically shaped bales of hay.	2/15/83	passed
HB 2254 - concerning driving under influence of alcohol or drugs	2/16/83	
HB 2274 - All terrain three wheeler vehicles to be licensed	no heari	ng scheduled
HB 2283 - concerning limitations on temporary vehicle registration.	2/14/83	passed
HB 2284 - adding criminal penalty to dealer licensing law.	2/14/83	passed as amended.
HB 2285 - concerning suspensions, restriction and revocation of driver's licenses and inclusion of local ordinance violations	2/22/83	passed.
HB 2286 - concerning late renewals of drivers license	no heari	ng scheduled.
HB 2287 - concerning posting appearance bonds for failure to maintain insurance.	2/16/83	passed
HB 2288 - concerning publication of notices of hearings by state corporation commission.	2/25/83	passed
HB 2291 - concerning establishing point system.	2/22/83	_
HB 2297 - concerning minimum age to be eligible for a driver's license.	2/23/83	not passed.
HB 2309 - concerning private motor carrier permits	2/21/83	
HB 2312 - concerning minimum age to be eligible for drivers license.	2/23/83	not passed.
HB 2320 - concerning maximum speed limits.	3/2/83	
HB 2346 - concerning discretionary additional drivers license examinations	2/23/83	passed as

Bill Number		DISCUSSION & ACTION
HB 2350 - concerning license or bond for purchasing special fuels by school districts	2/15/83	not passed
HB 2355 - concerning rates charged by railroad companies.	2/17/83	
HB 2358 - test period for discontinuance of agency services (railroads)	2/28/83	passed as amended.
HB 2383 - concerning written portion of drivers license examination.	2/23/83	passed as amended.
HB 2395 - concerning suspension of registration	2/22/83	passed as amended.
HB 2399 - Wyandotte county to split 50-50 the city county highway fund.	no heari	ng scheduled.
HB 2403 - requiring all railroad crossings to be rubberized.	no heari	ng scheduled.
HB 2463 - "Quota" systems by the Highway Patrol prohibiting use of.	3/01/83	
HB 2468 - concerning liquified petroleum motor fuel tax	2/24/83	passed as amended.
HB 2525 - concerning operation of bicycles	3/2/83	
HB 2538 - requiring vehicle registration receipt to be in vehicle.	no hearing scheduled.	
HB 2546 - concerning the KTA; traffic control penalties for violation of rules and regulations.	3/14/83	passed
HB 2554 - concerning intrastate rate authority for KCC.	3/24/83	passed as amended 3/28
HB 2560 - concerning motor vehicles; license plates; alteration of renewal cycle.	no hearing held (was scheduled)	
HB 2566 - Motor fuels tax - highway funding; 10% indexing.	4/8/83	passed as amended.
HCR 5013 - revoking KAR 36-12-1 to 36-12-3 of DOT; use of controlled access highways.	no heari	ng scheduled.
5017 - concerning child passenger restraints.	3/28/83	passed 3/28
5020 - relating to qualifications for Class "D" driver's license.	3/28	
5021 - concerning movement of mobile homes	3/23	passed.
5036 - modifying KAR 82-448 relating to bills of lading, way and freight.	3/28/83	passed 3/28
5038 - concerning Amtrak service in the state	3/23/83	passed 3/24

SENATE BILLS - TRANSPORTATION

	DATE OF	DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER	HEARING	& ACTION
SB 130 - removing mileage restriction for transportation of large round bales of hay and restricting movement of combine headers to daylight hours.	3/22/83	
SB 169 - exempting certain drivers licenses from photo requirements	3/14/83 3/15/83	passed as amended 3/23
SB 176 - concerning farm registration fee schedule.	3/28	
SB 288 - abolishing the state's motor vehicle * inspection stations	3/15/83 3/24/83	passed as amended 3/24
SB 308 - concerning elimination of option for vehicle and mobile home dealers to post indemnifying bonds in lieu of obtaining insurance coverage.	3/17/83	passed 3/24
SB 309 - amends dealer licensing act concerning relationship between.	3/16 3/24	passed 3/24
SB 359 - deleting KSA 8-1201 to 8-1211; repealing the mandatory requirement to belong to the vehicle equipment safety compact	3/23	passed
SB 417 - concerning size, load, and weight limitations of motor vehicles	4/5	passed as amended.
SB 420 - concerning highways, flood waters dike in Ogden.	4/4/83	passed
*SB 307 - concerning alteration of license plates renewal	4/20/83	passed as amended.
SCR 1608 - concerning motor carriers; modifying KAR 82-4-7b	3/28/83	passed 3/28
1616 - concerning movement of 16' wide mobile homes	3/23/83	passed 3/23.